L plug connector
   Base mounted
M plug connector
   Base mounted
L plug connector
Body ported
M plug connector
Body ported

W
Series 10-VQD1000
How to Order Valve
4 Port Direct Operated Poppet
Solenoid Valve
[Option]
Body type
2 — Body ported (Single unit)
3 — Body ported (Manifold)
5 — Base mounted
Clean series Valve option
Nil — Standard (2 W)
   V — Vacuum (2 W)
∗ U — For large flow (3.2 W)
∗ W — For large flow, Vacuum (3.2 W)
∗ Energy saving type
Rated voltage
5 — 24 VDC
6 — 12 VDC
Port size
Body ported    — M5 x 0.8 thread
Base mounted — M5 x 0.8
(with sub-plate)
Note) No “Nil” for body ported
type (VQD11  1).
Electrical entry
10  -  V Q D 1 1   5   1   U   -   5   L   -   M5  -
CE-compliant
Nil — None
 Q  — CE-compliant
Note) When you expect to energize the unit for extended
periods of time, refer to the 3/4/5 Port Solenoid
Valves Precautions for details.
L: Plug lead type
L plug connector, With lead wire
With light/surge voltage suppressor
MO: Plug lead type
M plug connector, Without connector
With light/surge voltage suppressor
M: Plug lead type
M plug connector, With lead wire
With light/surge voltage suppressor
LO: Plug lead type
L plug connector, Without connector
With light/surge voltage suppressor
2
3
597
5
5.5
9
3(R
)
4-M5 x 0.8
M plug connector (M)
L plug connector (L)(P, A, B, R port)
49
50.5
13
1(P) 1(P)
5
5.
5
37 3833
.5
28

Note)
Note)
How to Order Valve
LO: Plug lead type
L plug connector, Without connector
With light/surge voltage suppresser
M: Plug lead type
M plug connector, With lead wire
With light/surge voltage suppresser
MO: Plug lead type
M plug connector, Without connector
With light/surge voltage suppresser
4 Port Direct Operated Poppet Solenoid Valve 10-VQD1000
How to Order
Manifold type
2 — Body ported
5 — Base mounted
Clean series
Port size
Nil — Body ported — M5 thread
M5 — Base mounted — M5 thread
C4 — Base mounted — ø4 One-touch fitting
Valve stations
02 — 2 stations
20 — 20 stations (Maximum)
10   -   V V 4 Q D 1  5  -                -
 …  …
Manifold Specifications
[Option]
[Option]
CE-compliant
Nil — None
 Q  — CE-compliant
CE-compliant
Nil — None
 Q  — CE-compliant
599
Plug lead unit manifold: 10-VV4QD12-
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
L1
L2